

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5645 OF 2005

FORWARD SEAMEN UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Upender Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Released from part-heard.

List after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master